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Sports Hall Grove Leisure Centre Newark  Sunday 25th Sept 2011
"T" shirts generously donated by Aviva
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Boys
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 91.40 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop AOM Sept 11
2nd 89.35 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton
3rd 89.05 508 Matthew Allcock U15b Sutton
4th 87.46 24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield
5th 86.50 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton
Girls
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 98.11 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop AOM Sept 11
2nd 95.70 20 Hannah Shaw U13g Mansfield
3rd 95.57 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop
4th 92.93 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark
5th 91.86 557 Alexandra Roe Ullg Sutton

AOM Mar 11

AOM Jan 11

AOM Nov 10

AOM Oct 10

AOM Sep 10

AOM Mar 10

AOM Jan 10

AOM Dec 09

AOM Nov 09

AOM Oct 09

AOM Feb 09

AOM Jan 09

AOM Nov 09

AOM Oct 08

AOM Sep 08

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Athletes of the Match 2010 -2011 Season

Nathan Garratt
Charlotte Ripley
Brett Garratt
Molly Ferguson
Peter Carrington
Ellie Wheatley
Tom Pautrat
Eleanor Ripley
John Jessop
Eloise McQuaid

Ullb
U13g
U13b
U15g
U15b
Ulilg
Ullb
U15g
U15b
U15g

Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Newark
Newark

Athletes of the Match 2009 -2010 Season

Kaylan Francis Steven:U15b

Rosie Purchase
Tom Pautrat
Amy Scott
Matthew Gregg
Rachel Norris
Jack Hamer
Laura Herrod
Owen Morley
Anna Davies

Ul3g
Ulib
Ulsg
U1sb
Ul3g
Ulib
Ullg
Ulib
U15G

Notts
Notts
Notts
Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts

Athletes of the Match 2008 -2009 Season

Nicholas Lynch

Amy Scott

James Davison

Anna Davies

Alex Milner

Kate Platt

Peter Carrington
Charlotte Mclenagham
Abbie Wells

Perry Offler

U15B
U13G
U11B
U15G
U11B
U15G
U13B
U11G
U11G
U15B

Newark
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Notts

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Grove Leisure Centre Newark Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 25th Sept 2011 Events Recorded 35 Start 1 pm Sports Hall Match 1
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 3 5 6 0 0 4 7 v’ 1Lap
3Lap 4 7 3 0 0 6 5 v’ 3Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 6 3 6 0 0 7 6 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 3 7 6 0 0 4 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin 4 3 2 5 0 6 7 v' Foam Javelin
Obstacle Relay 0 6 5 0 0 3 7 v’ Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 20 31 28 5 0 30 37 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 6 4 3 0 0 7 5 v 1Llap
3Lap 6 3 4 0 0 7 5 v 3Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 4 6 0 0 5 3 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 6 4 7 0 0 5 3 v Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin 4 3 5 0 0 7 6 v’ Foam Javelin
Obstacle Relay 6 0 0 0 0 7 5 v’ Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 35 18 25 0 0 38 27 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 5 7 6 3 0 2 4 v’ 2Lap
8 Lap Paarlauf 5 7 0 4 0 3 6 v g Lap Paarlauf
Speed Bounce 30 sec 6 7 0 4 0 5 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 7 6 3 0 4 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 3 7 6 5 0 2 4 v’ Shot (2.72kg)
Obstacle Relay 0 7 0 5 0 0 6 v’ Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 19 42 18 24 0 16 29 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 2 5 4 6 0 7 3 v’ 2Lap
8 Lap Paarlauf 3 5 6 0 0 7 2 v g Lap Paarlauf
Speed Bounce 30 sec 4 2 7 5 0 6 3 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 2 4 3 7 0 6 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 3 5 4 6 0 2 7 v' Shot (3.25kg)
Obstacle Relay 5 0 0 0 0 7 6 v’ Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 19 21 24 24 0 35 26 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 0 0 6 4 0 7 5 v’ 2Lap
8 Lap Paarlauf 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 v g Lap Paarlauf
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 4 0 7 0 6 5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 3 6 4 0 5 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25 kg) 0 4 7 0 0 5 6 v’ Shot (3.25 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 11 19 15 0 23 37 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 0 7 3 4 0 6 5 v’ 2Lap
8 Lap Paarlauf 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 v g Lap Paarlauf
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 5 7 6 0 0 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 4 6 3 0 7 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 4 5 0 0 6 7 v’ Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 26 21 13 0 19 28 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 93 149 135 81 0 161 184 Event Totals



Notts Sports hall League

Timetable
Sunday 25th Sept 2011

Venue:- Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark

Track

Tl U11 Girls
T2 U11 Boys

T3 U13 Girls
T4 U13 Boys
T5 U15 Girls
T6 U15 Boys

T7 U1l Girls
T8 U1l Boys

T9 U9 mixed

10 Minute Interval

T10 U13 Girls
Til U13 Boys
T12 U15 Girls
T13 U15 Boys
Raffle

Relays
T18 Y15 Girls
T19 U15 Boys

T16 Y13 Girls
T17 U13 Boys

T14 Y11 Girls
T15 U11 Boys

Remember Main Events Starts @ 1.30 pm
Fun Events Starts @ 1.00 pm

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap

3Lap

3 Lap

One Lap (non scoring)

8 Lap Paarlauf
8 Lap Paarlauf
8 Lap Paarlauf
8 Lap Paarlauf

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

Obstacle Relay
Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay
Obstacle Relay

F1
F4
F7
F10
F13
F17

F2
F5
F8
F11

F14
F15

F3
F6
F9
F12
F16
F18

Field

Mansfield
U13 Girls
U13 Boys
Ull Girls
Ull Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys

Notts

U15 Girls
U15 Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Boys

Worksop

U1l Boys
U1l Girls

Sutton

U1l Boys
U11 Girls
U15 Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Girls

U13 Boys

Markmen

Time- Recorder

Sportshall Match 1

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Speed Bounce 20 sec
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Speed Bounce 30 sec

Shot (3.25 kg)
Shot (4 kg)

Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3.25kQg)

Foam Javelin
Foam Javelin

Standing Triple Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Standing Triple Jump

Newark

Newark

Place Recorders Retford
Set Up / Results Worksop

NO FOOD OR DRINK IN THE SPORTSHALL PLEASE



U 11 Girls Results Sunday 25th Sept 2011

T1 U11 Girls 1Lap

Record 13 sec
Charlotte Mclenagham Notts Jan-09

Scoring race

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop 13.7 7
2 709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 14.0 6
3 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark 14.1 5
4 557 Alexandra Roe Ullg Sutton 14.1 4
5 8 Eleanor James Ullg Mansfield 14.4 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts 13.9
2 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 14.0
3 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop 14.2
4 727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 14.3
5 130 Laura Bates Ullg Newark 14.4
6 167 Danielle Newton Ullg Newark 14.6
7 25 Madison Wardle Ullg Mansfield 14.7
8 17 Chloe Rusdale Ullg Mansfield 14.9
9 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark 14.9
10 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 15.0
11 564 Megan Woodhouse Ullg Sutton 15.1
12 181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark 15.1
13 420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop 15.3
14 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop 15.5
15 163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark 15.8
16 707 Millie France Ullg Notts 15.8
17 561 Courtney Wiliams Ullg Sutton 15.8
18 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg Worksop 15.9
19 541 Abigail Granger Ullg Sutton 15.9
20 99 Georgina Tasker Ullg Mansfield 15.9
21 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts 16.1
22 12 Briony Leivers Ullg Mansfield 16.6
23 512 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton 18.8
F6 Ul1 Girls Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.12 metres
R Harrild Newark  1993/94
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark 5.07 7
2 727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 4.96 6
3 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop 4.38 5
4 557 Alexandra Roe Ullg Sutton 4.37 4
5 17 Chloe Rusdale Ullg Mansfield 4.02 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop 4.37
2 709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 4.37
3 170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 4.36
4 730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts 4.00
5 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg Worksop 3.96
6 167 Danielle Newton Ullg Newark 3.96
7 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 3.92
8 163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark 3.80
9 99 Georgina Tasker Ullg Mansfield 3.64
10 40 |Isabel Smith Ullg Mansfield 3.56
11 12 Briony Leivers Ullg Mansfield 3.42
12 512 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton 3.32
F7 U1l Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec
Record 61 jumps
Sarah Willet ~ Sutton 2004/05
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton 48 7
= 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop 46 6
2= 730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts 46 6
2= 25 Madison Wardle Ullg Mansfield 46 6
5 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark 44 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark 46
2 564 Megan Woodhouse Ullg Sutton 44
3 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop 44
4 17 Chloe Rusdale Ullg Mansfield 43
5 163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark 43
6 561 Courtney Williams  Ullg Sutton 40
7 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 40
8 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg Worksop 39
9 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop 39
10 170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 39
11 12 Briony Leivers Ullg Mansfield 34
12 541 Abigail Granger Ullg Sutton 31
13 99 Georgina Tasker Ullg Mansfield 31
14 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts 31
15 40 Isabel Smith Ullg Mansfield 27
16
17
18

i
©

Sports Hall
T7 U1l Girls 3 Lap
Record  39.70 sec
J Scott Worksop  1996/97
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 150 Chantelle Haywood U1llg Newark 44.10 7
2 564 Megan Woodhouse Ullg Sutton 45.00 6
3 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop 45.20 5
4 25 Madison Wardle Ullg Mansfield 45.60 4
5 727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 46.40 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 130 LauraBates Ullg Newark 43.80
2 565 RebeccaJohns Ullg sutton 44.40
3 8 Eleanor James Ullg Mansfield 44.50
4 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop 45.50
5 170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 47.70
6 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark 47.90
7 707 Millie France Ullg Notts 49.60
8 181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark 50.7
9 561 Courtney Williams Ullg Sutton 52.6
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
F15 U1l Girls Foam Javelin
New Record
Record 14 Metres
Hannah Irvine  Retford =un Nov 06
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop 17.00 7
2 557 Alexandra Roe Ullg sutton 13.75 6
3 608 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford 12.75 5
4 8 Eleanor James Ullg Mansfield 11.50 4
5 130 LauraBates Ullg Newark 10.75 3
6 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts 8.50 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop 14.25
2 709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 11.25
3 707 Millie France Ullg Notts 10.25
4 512 Joely Ball Ullg sutton 8.75
5 420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop 7.75
6 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop 7.25
7 40 Isabel Smith Ullg Mansfield 7.00
8 541 Abigail Granger Ullg sutton 6.50
9 167 Danielle Newton Ullg Newark 6.50
10 12 Briony Leivers Ullg Mansfield 6.00
11
12
T4 UllGirls Obstacle Relay
Record 1.25.8 mins/sec
Worksop  1996/97
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop 1.36.9 7
419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop
422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop
420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop
2 | 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark 1.37.3 6
166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark
130 Laura Bates Ullg Newark
167 Danielle Newton Ullg Newark
709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts 1.37.8 5
™| 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts
727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts
707 _Millie France Ullg Notts
8 Eleanor James Ullg Mansfield 1.38.8
< | 12 Briony Leivers Ullg Mansfield
17 Chloe Rusdale Ullg Mansfield
25 Madison Wardle Ullg
541 Abigail Granger Ullg sutton 1.39.0 3
o | 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg sutton
564 Megan Woodhouse U1llg Sutton
557 Alexandra Roe Ullg Sutton
| 163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark 1.41.6 0
8| 170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark
3| 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark
181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark
g
=
O]




U1l Boys Results

T2 U1l Bovs 1Lap

Record
Nicholas Lynch

Scoring race

Number Name Age
1 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb
2 27 Riley Womack-Telford U11b
3 449 Oliver Beckett Ullb
4 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb
5 703 Daniel Caron Ullb
6
7
Guest Race
1 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb
2 24 William Taylor Ullb
3 39 Bailey Simmons Ullb
4 560 Brandon Williams Ullb
5 457 Kieran Hall Ullb
6 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb
7 573 Niall Morley Ullb
8 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb
9 42 Jack Read Ullb
10 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb
11 404 James Carratt Ullb
12 32 Marcus Burton Ullb

F3 Ull Boys

Record
Perry Offlel

Scoring race

Number Name Age
1 711 Harry llyk Ullb
2 27 Riley Womack-Telford U11b
3 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb
4 149 Zubair Gibson Ullb
5 449 Oliver Beckett Ullb
6
7
Guest Race
1 16 James Norris Ullb
2 560 Brandon Williams Ullb
3 563 Robert Williams Ullb
4 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb
5
6
7
8
9
10

F10 U1l Boys

Record
Perry Offlel

Scoring race

Number Name Age
1 16 James Norris Ullb
2 703 Daniel Caron Ullb
3 560 Brandon Williams Ullb
4 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb
5 409 Aidan Needham Ullb
6
7
Guest Race
1 24 William Taylor Ullb
2 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb
3 573 Niall Morley Ullb
4 32 Marcus Burton Ullb
5 39 Bailey Simmons Ullb
6 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb
7 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb
8 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Sunday 25th Sept 2011

12,9

Newark

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Notts

Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield

6.42
Notts

Club
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Worksop

Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

60
Notts

Club
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Worksop

Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield

sec
Feb 05

Result
13.5
13.7
14.3
14.7
15.0

13.6
13.8
141
14.9
14.9
14.9
151
15.7
16.6
17.0
171
175

metres
2004/05

Result
5.35
5.26
5.23
4.34
3.37

4.76
4.66
4.03
3.91

jumps
2004/05

Result
46
39
38
37
35

46
44
42

36
34
31
30

Score

7

P NWAOOO

Standing Triple Jump

Score

7

P NWSOO

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Score

7

P NWSOO

Sports Hall
U1l Bovs
3 Lap
Record  40.40 sec
E Harding Notts 2000/01
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb sutton 41.50 7
2 24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield 45.10 6
3 409 Aidan Needham Ullb worksop 45.90 5
4 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 47.00 4
5 149 Zubair Gibson Ullb Newark 47.50 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 16 James Norris Ullb Mansfield 44.20
2 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop 46.00
3 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 47.10
4 39 Bailey Simmons Ullb Mansfield 49.70
5 563 Robert Williams Ullb sutton 54.60
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
F14 U1l Boys Foam Javelin
Record 23 metres
Ben Johnson Notts  1n Nov 2006
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb sutton 16.00 7
2 409 Aidan Needham Ullb worksop 15.00 6
3 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 12.00 5
4 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb Mansfield 11.00 4
5 149 Zubair Gibson Ullb Newark 11.00 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 13.00
2 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop 12.00
3 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield 12.00
4 404 James Carratt Ullb worksop 12.00
5 410 Regan Langley Ullb worksop 12.00
6 563 Robert Williams Ullb sutton 12.00
7 42 Jack Read Ullb Mansfield 11.00
8 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb worksop 11.00
9 573 Niall Morley Ullb sutton 11.00
10 449 Oliver Beckett Ullb wWorksop 10.00
T15 Ull Boys Obstacle Relay
Record 1.25.5 min/sec
Notts 2003/04
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 | 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb sutton 1.34.2 7
540 Joe Gerrard Ullb sutton
560 Brandon Williams Ullb sutton
566 Cameron Rawson Ullb Ssutton
2 16 James Norris Ullb Mansfield 1.35.1 6
24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield
39 Bailey Simmons Ullb Mansfield
27 Riley Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield
409 Aidan Needham Ullb worksop 1.46.7 5
3 410 Regan Langley Ullb worksop
457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop
449 Oliver Beckett Ullb worksop
4
- | 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 1.46.4 0
8 | 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield
8 42 Jack Read Ullb Mansfield
— | 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg worksop 1.57.3 0
8 | 434 Erin Lonsdale Ullg Worksop
8 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb Worksop
404 James Carratt Ullb worksop
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U13 Girls Results

Sunday 25th Sept 2011

24.2
Notts

Club
Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Retford
Sutton

Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Sutton

sec
1986/87

Result
26.2
26.5
26.6
27.2
28.3
29.3

26.4
26.5
27.2
27.3
27.7
27.9
28.5
29.7
29.7
30.3
32.2

Score

P NWSAOO

Standing Triple Jump

7.02
Mansfield

Club
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Retford

Newark
Newark
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Retford
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton

metres
1991/92

Result
5.79
5.68
5.36
5.14
4.78

6.02
5.78
5.52
5.26
5.21
5.18
4.90
4.80
4.71
4.66
4.28
3.60

Score

7

P NWSOO

Speed Bounce 30 sec

T3 U13 Girls 2 Lap
Record
C Cudjoe
Scoring race
Number Name Age
175 Molly Ripley U13g
722 Anna Purchase U13g
20 Hannah Shaw U13g
439 Ellie Wheatley U13g
613 Eleanor Rowing U13g
539 Laura Elliott U13g
179 Eden Sandy U13g
6 Laura Herrod U13g
416 Chloe Hallewell U13g
165 Asia Moody U13g
427 Sophie Mills U13g
168 Amber Owens U13g
428 Charlotte Oakes U13g
609 Samantha Pike U13g
610 Hannah Richardson U13g
459  Amy Smith U13g
569 Kelly Beardmore U13g
F16  U13 Girls
Record
C Jelly
Scoring race
Number Name Age
174 Charlotte Ripley U13g
722 Anna Purchase U13g
459 Amy Smith U13g
520 Erin Bowmar U13g
609 Samantha Pike U13g
186 Keating Walters U13g
175 Molly Ripley U13g
165 Asia Moody U13g
406 Bethan Dennis U13g
168 Amber Owens U13g
179 Eden Sandy U13g
603 Emma Dakin U13g
416 Chloe Hallewell U13g
195 Juliette Monteith U13g
428 Charlotte Oakes U13g
525 Chloe Bowmar U13g
569 Kelly Beardmore U13g
F1 U13 Girls
Record
Charlotte Ripley
Name Age
174 Charlotte Ripley U13g
20 Hannah Shaw U13g
520 Erin Bowmar U13g
603 Emma Dakin U13g
427 Sophie Mills U13g
439 Ellie Wheatley U13g
610 Hannah Richardson U13g
168 Amber Owens U13g
539 Laura Elliott U13g
569 Kelly Beardmore U13g
525 Chloe Bowmar U13g
176 Chloe Rowberry U13g

84 =
Newark

Club
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Retford
Worksop

Worksop
Retford
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Newark

jumps

March 2011

81
77
73
66
66

Score

P NADOOO

Sports Hall
T11 U13 Girls 8 Lap Paarlauf
Record 1.49.7 min/sec
V Stevenson  Newark 1995/96
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 1.49.8 7
175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark
2 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g Worksop 1.53.8 6
406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop
3 20 Hannah Shaw U13g Mansfield 1.54.7 5
6 Laura Herrod U13g Mansfield
4 613 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 1.58.8 4
609 Samantha Pike U13g Retford
5 520 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton 1.59.3 3
539 Laura Elliott U13g Sutton
6 2
7 1
1 427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop 1.55.9
439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop
2 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 1.58.0
165 Asia Moody U13g Newark
3 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 2.00.0
195 Juliette Monteith U13g Newark
F8 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kQ)
Record 9.99 metres
Bethany Mitchell ~ Sutton leg Final 06
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 7.08 7
2 722 Anna Purchase U13g Notts 6.97 6
3 603 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 6.66 5
4 406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop 5.85 4
5 6 Laura Herrod U13g Mansfield 5.66 3
6 525 Chloe Bowmar U13g Sutton 3.77 2
7 1
1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 5.63
2 459 Amy Smith U13g Worksop 4.98
3 195 Juliette Monteith U13g Newark 4.65
4 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 451
5 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 4.01
6 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop 3.63
7
8
9
10
11
12
T16 U13 Girls Obstacle Relay
Record 1.25.6 min/sec
Chesterfield 1983/84
Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 1.30.5 7
179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark
165 Asia Moody U13g Newark
175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark
2 | 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop 1.32.3 6
427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop
406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop
428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop
613 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 1.32.7 5
o | 603 Emma Dakin U13g Retford
609 Samantha Pike U13g Retford
610 Hannah Richardson U13g  Retford
<
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U13 Boys Results

Ul3 Bovs

Scoring race

Number
526
602
188
702
413

15

1

Name
William Bradley
lain Cooper
Christopher Ward
Matthew Caron
Nathan Garratt
Bailey Moulton

Guest Race
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529
180
505
425
607
435
450
424

F18

Ben Burnham
Jack Satterley
David Allcock
Nathan Langley
Sam Maiden
Bradley Smith
Daniel Beckett
Joshua Charters

U13 Boys

Scoring race

Number
602
505
413
188
721
15

Name
lain Cooper
David Allcock
Nathan Garratt
Christopher Ward
Tom Pautrat
Bailey Moulton

Guest Race
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425
157
526
450
435
509

F4

702
529
607
21
450
180

Nathan Langley
Ben Lynch
William Bradley
Daniel Beckett
Bradley Smith
Callum Ball

Ul3 Boys

Name
Matthew Caron
Ben Burnham
Sam Maiden
Luke Silver
Daniel Beckett
Jack Satterley

2 Lap

Record
D Wardrop

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Standing Triple Jump

Record
Perry Offler

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record
Jack Rathbone

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Sunday 25th Sept 2011

233

sec

Ruddington 1985/86

Club
Sutton
Retford
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield

Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop

8.05

Uk Final

Club
Retford
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Notts
Mansfield

Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton

89

Sutton

Club
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark

Guest Race
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505 David Allcock

4

Alastair Flynn

424 Joshua Charters

U13b Sutton
U13b Mansfield
U13b Worksop

Result
241
25.9
26.6
271
27.3
27.7

26.5
27.7
27.9
28.1
28.2
29.1
30.1
30.1
30.6

metres
Apr 07

Result
6.33
5.82
5.74
5.58
5.48
4.96

5.21
5.16
5.02
4.44
4.44
4.24

jumps

Sept 08

69
68
64
60
57
50

63
54
53

Sports Hall

Ti1

Ul3 Bovs

8 Lap Paarlauf

Record  1.43.9 min/sec
M Beaumont  Newark 1995/96
Scoring race
Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
7 1 529 BenBurnham U13b  Sutton 1.49.8 7
6 526 William Bradley U13b  sSutton
5 2 721 Tom Pautrat U13b Notts 1.54.7 6
4 702 Matthew Caron U13b Notts
3 3 188 Christopher Ward U13b  Newark 157.4 5
2 180 Jack Satterley U13b  Newark
1 4 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 1.59.1 3
4 Alastair Flynn U13b Mansfield
5 435 Bradley Smith U13b  worksop 2.00.1 2
413 Nathan Garratt U13b worksop
6 1
7
1
2
F11 Ul13 Boys Shot (3.25kQ)
Record  11.91 metres
H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94
Scoring race
Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
7 1 425 Nathan Langley U13b  worksop 7.25 7
6 2 602 lain Cooper U13b  Retford 6.55 6
5 3 157 BenLynch U13b  Newark 6.44 5
4 4 721 Tom Pautrat U13b Notts 5.10 4
3 5 28 Matthew Womack-Telford Ullb Mansfield 4.67 3
2 6 509 Callum Ball U13b  Sutton 3.57 2
1 7 1
Guest Race
1 607 Sam Maiden U13b  Retford 5.80
2 21 Luke Silver U13b  Mansfield 4.75
3 424 Joshua Charters U13b worksop 4.63
4
5
6
T17 Ul13 Boys Obstacle Relay
Record 1.22.8 min/sec
Notts 1995/96
Score Name Age Club Result  Score
7
6 1| 529 BenBurnham U13b  Sutton 1334 7
5 509 Callum Ball U13b  Sutton
4 505 David Allcock U13b  Sutton
3 526 William Bradley U13b  Sutton
2 2 | 425 Nathan Langley U13b  worksop 1.40.1 6
1 424 Joshua Charters U13b worksop
413 Nathan Garratt U13b worksop
435 Bradley Smith U13b  worksop
28 Matthew Womack-Telford Ullb Mansfield 1.40.8 5
3 4 Alastair Flynn U13b Mansfield
21 Luke Silver U13b  Mansfield
15 Bailey Moulton U13b  Mansfield
4
| 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b  Newark 1.33.9 0
8| 180 Jack Satterley U13b  Newark
8 188 Christopher Ward U13b  Newark
157 Ben Lynch U13b  Newark
| 604 Jessica Dewsbury U159 Retford 1.34.6 0
8| 607 Sam Maiden U13b  Retford
8 608 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford
611 Luke Richardson U15b _ Retford
| 702 U13b  Notts 1.35.9
B 721 U13b Notts
3| 703 Ullb Notts
711 U1llb  Notts
| 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 1.39.3
Q| 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark
8 195 Juliette Monteith U13g Newark
168 _Amber Owens U13g  Newark
| 6 LauraHerrod U13g Mansfield 1.40.3
8| 42 Jack Read Ullb Mansfield
8 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb Mansfield
20 Hannah Shaw U13g Mansfield




U 15 Girls Results

T5 U15 Girls

Scoring race
Number
559
723
433
604

Name
Blaire Williams
Rosie Purchase
Bethany Platford
Jessica Dewsbury

N o b WN R

Guest Race

415 Sarah Gooch
429 Stephanie Oakes
431 Georgina Page
472 Lea Dickinson
562 Natatia Williams

© 00 N O O~ WNPRE

F9 U15 Girls

Scoring race

Name
Bethany Platford
Rosie Purchase
Blaire Williams
Jessica Dewsbury
Lauren Gardiner

Number
433
723
559
604
146

N o o~ W NP

Guest Race
1 438 Lauren Ward
2 562 Natatia Williams

F13 U15 Girls

Scoring race

Name
Jessica Dewsbury
Blaire Williams
Lauren Ward
Lauren Gardiner

Number
604
559
438
146

a b~ W N P

Sunday 25th Sept 2011 Sports Hall
2 Lap T12 U15 Girls 8 Lap Paarlauf
Record 23.9 sec Record 1.45.9 min/sec
A Lane Newark 1983/84 C David Notts 1996/97
Scoring race
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
Ul5g Sutton 25.7 7 1 433 Bethany Platford U15g Worksop 1.55.6 7
Uil5g Notts 26.0 6 415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop
Ul5g Worksop 26.3 5 2 6
U1l5g Retford 27.4 4 0.00
3 3 5
2
1 4 4
5 3
Ul5g Worksop 26.4
Ul5g Worksop 28.5 6 2
Ul5g Worksop 29.5
Ul5g Worksop 29.6 7 1
Ul5g Sutton 30.5
1 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop 2.02.2
429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Worksop
Standing Triple Jump F14 U115 Girls Shot (3.25 kg)
Record 7.36 metres Record 11.71 metres
K Rogers  Newark  1993/94 S Chambers Worksop 1984/85
Scoring race
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
Ul5g Worksop 6.49 7 1 723 Rosie Purchase U15g Notts 8.57 7
Ul5g Notts 6.10 6 2 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop 7.77 6
Ul5g Sutton 5.91 5 3 562 Natatia Williams U15g Sutton 6.90 5
Ul5g Retford 5.38 4 4 146 Lauren Gardiner U15g Newark 5.49 4
U159 Newark 5.02 3 5 3
2 6 2
1 7 1
Guest Race
Ul5g Worksop 5.19 1 415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop 7.53
Ul5g Sutton 4.62 2 472 Lea Dickinson U15g Worksop 6.01
Speed Bounce 30 sec T18 U115 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
Record 90 jumps Record 1.38.0 min/sec
C Willbye  Newark  1999/00 Newark  1987/88
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
Ul5g Retford 70 7
Uil5g Sutton 69 6 1| 433 Bethany Platford U15g Worksop 1.53.8 7
Ul5g Worksop 60 5 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop
Ul5g Newark 59 4 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g Worksop
3 415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop
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T6

U15 Boys Results

U15 Bovs

Scoring race

Number
134
508
432
611
712

Name
Thomas Brown
Matthew Allcock
Ryan Page
Luke Richardson
Joshua llyk

Guest Race
1 403 Thomas Carratt

N o o s wN R

F12

U15 Boys

Scoring race

Number
508
724
460
134
611

Name
Matthew Allcock
John Searston
Mark Hardwick
Thomas Brown
Luke Richardson

Guest Race

1

2
3
4

N o o wN R

712
403
714
720

Iy

F12

Joshua llyk
Thomas Carratt
Liam Machin
Robert Palmer

U15 Boys

Scoring race

Number
714
611
156
432

Name
Liam Machin
Luke Richardson
Tyler Ludlam
Ryan Page

Guest Race
1 712 Joshua llyk
2 720 Robert Palmer

2 Lap

Record
M Beaumont

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b

Sunday 25th Sept 2011

22
Newark

Club
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Notts

Worksop

sec
1997/98

Result
24.2
243
24.4
26.3
27.0

27.6

Standing Triple Jump

Record
D Gorrill

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record
Peter Carringtor

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b

8.5

metres

Mansfield 1992/93

Club
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Retford

Notts
Worksop
Notts
Notts

91
Newark

Club
Notts
Retford
Newark
Worksop

Notts
Notts

Result
7.92
7.13
6.76
6.29
5.48

6.11
5.48
5.47
5.23

jumps
Nov 10

Result
78
76
53
47

70

Score
7

P NWSOOO

Score
7

PN WSO

Score
7

P NSO

Sports Hall
T13 U15 Bovs 8 Lap Paarlauf
Record 1.36.5 min/sec
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop 1.43.6 7
432 Ryan Page U15b worksop
2 134 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 1513 6
156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark
3 724 John Searston U15b Notts 1.55.3
720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts
4 4
5 3
F5 Ul5 Boys  Shot (4 kg)
Recorc  15.74 metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop 10.61 7
2 508 Matthew Allcock U15b sutton 8.70 6
3 724 John Searston U15b Notts 6.88 5
4 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 5.22 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 6.02
2 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop 5.41
3
4
T19 Ul5Boys  4x2Lap Relay
Recorc 1.32.4 min/sec
Mansfield 1983/84
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 712 Joshua llyk U15b Notts 1.48.2
724 John Searston U15b Notts
714 Liam Machin U15b Notts
720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts
2 6
5
™
4
<
| 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop 1.46.2
8| 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop
8 432 Ryan Page U15b worksop
403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Sunday 25th Sept 2011 Sports Hall
Under 9's
9ml 1Lap Sec
Non Scoring Race

number| Position [Name | Club Time
1 Jack Taylor Mansfield 15.10
2 Oliver Oakes Worksop 15.40
3 Haden Greaves Worksop 15.60
4 Jake Charters Worksop 17.60
5 Jason Smith Worksop 19.70
6 Abbey Dickinson ? 21.70
7 Courtney Smith Newark 36.40
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15




